ORIGINA} IN RED

Instriment # 543696
(W HAIL AINE, IDAHO
2007 02:37:00 No. of Pages: 3

Recorded for : BLAINE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: 0.00

Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy \V_S

SIXTH AMENDMENT """ CO*MeSIONER AGREEUENTS
10

JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT is made effective
the 1** day of January, 2007, by and between BLAINE COUNTY, a political subdivision of the
State of Idaho (the “County™), and the CITY OF HAILEY, an Idaho municipal corporation
located within the County (the “City”).

RECITALS:

On the 16" day of May, 1994, the City and County entered into a Joint Powers
Agreement which created the Friedman Memorial Airport Authority (the “Agreement”).

On the 27" day of March, 1996, the City and County entered into an Amendment to Joint
Powers Agreement.

On the 8" day of July, 1996, the City and County entered into a Second Amendment to
Joint Powers Agreement.

On the 7" day of October, 1998, the City and County entered into a Third Amendment to
Joint Powers Agreement.

On the 5" day of June, 2000, the City and County entered into a Fourth Amendment to
Joint Powers Agreement.

On the 29™ day of August, 2006, the City and County entered into another Fourth

Amendment to Joint Powers Agreement which was mistakenly designated.
On the 5™ day of September, 2006, the City and County entered into a Fifth Amendment
to Joint Powers Agreement.

The Agreement terminates on December 31, 2006, and the City and County believe an

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT/1



- ~

extension of the term would be to the benefit of the citizens of the City and the County and the
users of the Airport.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City and County do hereby agree that the Joint Powers
Agreement shall be hereby amended to read as follows:
ARTICLE II
; DURATION, AMENDMENT AND TERMINATION
: Section 2.1: DURATION
: The term of this Agreement shall commence on June 1, 1994 and terminate on December
| 31, 2011. Commencing on January 1, 2012, this Agreement shall be automatically extended for
: one year terms, unless either party hereto gives the other party written notice at least 60 days
: prior to the expiration of the then current term of its intent to terminate this Agreement on
December 31% of the then current term,
All of the other terms and conditions of said JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT and the

amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.
w IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this SIXTH AMENDMENT
TO JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT on the day and year set forth below.

BLAINE COUNTY, IDAHO

| By/W;EM‘ W Dated: /?/0?007

Sarah Michael, Chairman

Dated: / /7 /2&077'
/7 [

Dated: [ /(7 /?0()‘_)
e /

1 R . .
Tom Bowman, Commissioner

ATTEST:

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT/2



CITY OF HAILEY

By @M(MC s
OY ‘?.'L.Alt !
Suséf McBryant, Mayor .,
Lo
e
P L T A
ATTEST: E"” i ?/ ;;; i :J §
P ‘,»" .f:'.’ s

HAILEY CITY CLERK Vo S :-;'
‘1‘& .lﬁﬂ,‘..yﬁ. Ty ﬁ“
o0, G

CopnT >
0y 18s
By Mé& Jins SN Dated:
eather Dawson

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT/3



